SCHEDULE 2 - Disclosure of Transfer of Value from Pharmaceutical Companies to Healthcare Professionals and Healthcare Organisations 2021 - Baxter Deutschland GmbH

HCPs

Date of publication: 30.06.2022
HCPs: City of Principal | - Country of goﬂu‘?ﬂure Contribution to costs of Events (Art. 3.01.1.b Fee for service and
Full Name Practice }:ICOs: city Princi_pal Principal Practice Address \demmgr 83.01.2.a) T consultancy (Art. 3.01.1.c & Other
where registered Practice OPTIONAL 3.01.2.c)
Related
Donations and| Sponsorship expenses
Grants to agreements fzgrf;ds:ryi::ee TOTAL
HCOs (Art. | with HCOs / OPTIONAL
, , | p | , . 3.01.1.a) third parties | Registration Travel & " or consultancy . Joint Working
(Art. 1.01) (Art. 3) (Schedule 1) (Art. 3) (Art. 3) appointed by Fees Accommodati Fees ) coptract, Uncategorised (UK Only)
HCOs to on including travel|
manage an & datiol
Event nrelevant to
the contract
Adnan Jana Essen Germany  |Hufelandstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 639,67 0,00 0,00 639,67
Alexander Gratz Miinchen Germany |Romanstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 291,60 0,00 0,00 291,60
Alexander Zarbock Miinster Germany |Albert-Schweitzer-Campus 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 720,00 0,00 720,00
Andreas Dietz Leipzig Germany |Liebigstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.285,20 0,00 1.285,20
Carsten Hafer Hann. Miinden Germany |Professor-Eberlein-Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 450,00 0,00 450,00
Christian Scheiwe Freiburg Germany |Breisacher Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.200,00 0,00 1.200,00
Christoph Haufe Erfurt Germany [Nordhauser Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 800,00 172,65 972,65
Claus Peter Schmitt Heidelberg Germany |Im Neuenheimer Feld 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.080,00 0,00 1.080,00
Dieter Bach Neu-Isenburg Germany |Martin-Behaim-Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 800,00 0,00 800,00
Dirk Wilhelm Miinchen Germany |Ismaninger Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 770,00 0,00 770,00
Evelyn Lang Lahr Germany [Schwarzwaldstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 800,00 216,60 1.016,60
Fadi Alnayal Solingen Germany |Gotenstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 623,70 0,00 0,00 623,70
Frank Jochum Berlin Germany |Stadtrandstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.425,00 0,00 1.425,00
Frank Ulrich Wetzlar Germany |Forsthausstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.912,50 851,73 2.764,23
Franziska Kosling Bremerhaven Germany |Postbrookstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 635,41 0,00 0,00 635,41
George Kiriyanthan Karlsruhe Germany [Moltkestr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.200,00 128,00 1.328,00
Gerhard Lonnemann Langenhagen Germany  |Eickenhof 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 800,00 127,30 927,30
Hagen Kernd! Augsburg Germany [Stenglinstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 279,80 0,00 0,00 279,80
Henning Horst Bad Homburg Germany  |Nehringstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 800,00 142,74 942,74
Homeira Qureischie Linen Germany  |Altstadtstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 692,64 0,00 0,00 692,64
Huseyin Sahinbas Bochum Germany |[Vomholzstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.200,00 0,00 1.200,00
llker Eylipoglu Erlangen Germany [Schwabachanlage 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.712,80 458,59 5.171,39
Johann Ockenga Bremen Germany  |St.-Jlrgen-Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 900,00 0,00 900,00
Judith Garino Nidda Germany  |Elbestr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.040,00 0,00 2.040,00
Judith Hebinck Berlin Germany  |Britzer Damm 0,00 0,00 0,00 396,33 0,00 0,00 396,33
K. Georg Kreymann Hamburg Germany  |Flemingstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.440,00 0,00 1.440,00
Karl-Michael Schebesch Regensburg Germany |Franz-Josef-StrauB3-Allee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.390,00 150,04 2.540,04
Mahmoud Abuassi Solingen Germany |Gotenstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 573,38 0,00 0,00 573,38
Mahmoud Ismail Potsdam Germany |Charlottenstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.440,00 0,00 1.440,00
Mahmoud Ismail Potsdam Germany |Charlottenstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 560,00 0,00 560,00
Marc Coburn Bonn Germany |Venusberg-Campus 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.260,00 0,00 1.260,00
Marc Weigand Goppingen Germany |Eichertstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 617,26 0,00 0,00 617,26
Markus Golling Schwaébisch Hall Germany |Diakoniestr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 722,50 0,00 722,50
Markus Ketteler Stuttgart Germany |Auerbachstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 540,00 102,60 642,60
Martina Kohl Libeck Germany |Ratzeburger Allee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.100,00 0,00 2.100,00
Martynas Tamulevicius Essen Germany [Hufelandstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 555,55 0,00 0,00 555,55
Matthias Hoffmann Miinster Germany |Loerstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 722,50 0,00 722,50
Michael Adolph Tibingen Germany |Hoppe-Seyler-Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.350,00 0,00 1.350,00
Nicole Erickson Miinchen Germany  |Marchioninistr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.193,75 0,00 2.193,75
Patrick Meybohm Wiirzburg Germany |Oberdirrbacher Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.080,00 0,00 1.080,00
Peter Patlevic Karlsruhe Germany |Moltkestr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 129,00 0,00 0,00 129,00
Rudy Leon De Wilde Oldenburg Germany [Georgstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.610,00 740,79 3.350,79
Sascha David Hannover Germany |Carl-Neuberg Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 975,00 0,00 975,00
Sibille Troster Westerstede Germany [Mozartstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 396,33 0,00 0,00 396,33




Sophia Kirchberger Libeck Germany |Kronsforder Allee 0,00 0,00 0,00 629,88 0,00 0,00 629,88
Stephanie Snyder-Ramos Heidelberg Germany |Zeppelinstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.050,00 0,00 1.050,00
Volker Kiecker Simmern Germany |Bingener Str. 0,00 0,00 0,00 396,33 0,00 0,00 396,33
Yvonne GoBlau Augsburg Germany |Stenglinstr. 0,00 0,00 0,00 290,40 0,00 0,00 290,40
Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients - Art. 3.02 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.133,70 58.217,57 3.932,55 0,00 0,00 66.283,82
Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure - Art. 3.02 0 0 0 27 M 21 0 0 Optional
% of the number of ipi i in the agg in the total number of Recipients disclosed - Art. 3.02 N/A N/A N/A 45% 49% 58% N/A N/A N/A
ABF-Synergie GmbH Flrth Germany  |Gebharditstr. 0,00 500,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 500,00
Aey Congresse GmbH (Colloquium
Nephrologicum Thiiringen e.V., 18. Erfurter 0,00 2.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.000,00
Expertenmeeting, 8.5.2021, online) Berlin Germany [Seumestr.
Aey Congresse GmbH (Colloquium
Nephrologicum Thiringen e.V., 29. Erfurter Yoy Ay 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4.500,00
Dialysefachtagung, 6.-7.5.2021, online) Berlin Germany  |Seumestr.
Aey Congresse GmbH (Klinikum Darmstadt,
20. Darmstadter Peritonealdialyse-Workshop, 0,00 3.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3.000,00
5.10.2021, Darmstadt) Berlin Germany [Seumestr.
AKS Arbeitskreis klinische Studien e.V. Frankfurt Germany _|Im Prifling o BT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.000.00
A!|pp| GmbH_ (_K|_|mkum Chemmt_z 9GmbH, 2 0,00 500,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 500,00
Viszeralmedizinisches Symposium Chemnitz,
11.9.2021, Chemnitz) Zwickau Germany |Leipziger Str.
Arkana Forum GmbH (Universitatsmedizin
Mainz, Chirurgische Arbeitsgemeinschaft 0,00 2.250,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.250,00
Endokrinologie, "Kontinuierliches
Intraoperatives Neuromonitoring in der
Schilddriisenchirurgie”, 28.-29.10.2021, Mainz) |Emmendingen Germany  |Im Hausgriin
0,00 1.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.000,00
Asklepios Business Services Hamburg GmbH |Hamburg Germany |Riibenkamp
Avoxa - Mediengruppe Deutscher Apotheker
GmbH (Bundesverband Deutscher
Krankenhausapotheker e.V., 46. 0,00 5.500,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5.500,00
Wissenschaftlicher Kongress der ADKA, 6.-
8.5.2021, virtuell) Eschborn Germany |Carl-Mannich-Str.
) . . . 0,00 40.000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 40.000,00
Berliner Dialyseseminar UG Diisseldorf Germany [Tannenstr.
. ’ I 1.500, 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1.500,00
Berufsverband Deutscher Anasthesisten Nirnberg Germany  |Roritzerstr. by S
Carl Gustav Carus Management GmbH
(Universitatsklinikum Carl Gustav Carus, 43. 263 AT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,00
Klinischer Abend der Klinik und Poliklinik fir ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Viszeral-, Thorax- und Herzchirurgie, 7.7.2021,
Dresden) Dresden Germany |Fetscherstr.
Conevent GmbH (Deutsche Gese!!schaft far
Onkologische Pharmazie DGOP, Arztekammer 0,00 3.510,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.510.00
Hamburg, NZW Hamburg - Onkologisch- ' ' ' ' ' ' '
Pharmazeutischer Fachkonkgress, 19. PTA-
Tagung, 29.-30.1.2021, virtuell) Hamburg Germany |Veritaskai




Conventus Congressmanagement & Marketing
GmbH (Akademie der Deutschen
Wirbelsaulengesellschaft gGmbH, Advanced
Kurs der Akademie der DWG gGmbH, Modul
2b, 10.-11.11.2021, Aachen)

Jena

Germany

Carl-Pulfrich-Str.

0,00

3.900,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

Conventus Congressmanagement & Marketing
GmbH (Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir
Neurochirurgie, 72. Jahrestagung der DGNC,
6.-9.6.2021, virtuell)

Jena

Germany

Carl-Pulfrich-Str.

0,00

6.200,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

3.900,00

Conventus Congressmanagement & Marketing
GmbH (Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir
Neurochirurgie, Jahrestagung der Sektion
Neuroonkologie der DGN, 17.-18.2020, virtuell)

Jena

Germany

Carl-Pulfrich-Str.

0,00

1.500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

6.200,00

Conventus Congressmanagement & Marketing
GmbH (Rhein-Neckar-Péadiatrietage,
Tagungsleitung durch die Klinik fur Péadiatrie
des Universitatsklinikums Mannheim GmbH,
15.-16.4.2021, virtuell)

Jena

Germany

Carl-Pulfrich-Str.

0,00

2.273,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.500,00

Deutsche Gesellschaft Fiir Erndhrungsmedizin
e.V.

Berlin

Germany

Karl-Marx-Allee

8.000,00

5.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.273,00

Eugastro GmbH

Leipzig

Germany

Johannesplatz

0,00

1.500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

13.000,00

European Foundation for the Care of Newborn
Infants

Miinchen

Germany

Hofmannstr.

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

162.500,00

0,00

1.500,00

Event Lab GmbH (35. Jahrestagung der
Gesellschaft fiir Padiatrische Gastroenterologie
und Ernahrung e.V. /GPGE), Sponsoring, 25.-
28.3.2020, Rostock)

Leipzig

Germany

Richard-Lehmann-Sr.

0,00

2.250,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

162.500,00

Event Lab GmbH (GPGE Gesellschaft fiir
Pé&diatrische Gastroenterologie und Ernéahrung
e.V., 20. Heiner-Brunner-Seminar, 10.-
12.11.021, Leipzig)

Leipzig

Germany

Richard-Lehmann-Str.

0,00

2.100,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.250,00

Event Lab GmbH (GPGE Gesellschaft fiir
Pé&diatrische Gastroenterologie und Ernéahrung
e.V., 29. Fachtagung Chronisches
Darmversagen in der P&diatrie - HPE-
Workshop als Webinar, 28.1.2021, virtuell)

Leipzig

Germany

Richard-Lehmann-Str.

0,00

2.500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.100,00

Event Lab GmbH (Mitteldeutsche Gesellschaft
fir Gastroenterologie und Mitteldeutsche
Chirurgenvereinigung, 3. Gemeinsame
Jahrestagung mit dem 3. Mitteldeutschen
Pflegesymposium, 9. Symposium Junge
Chirurgen in Mitteldeutschland, 9.-10.7.2021,
virtuell)

Leipzig

Germany

Richard-Lehmann-Sr.

0,00

1.440,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.500,00

Forderkreis fir Fortbildung und Forschung in
der Anésthesie, Intensiv-, Schmerz- und
Notfallmedizin Dortmund e.V.

Dortmund

Germany

Johannesstr.

0,00

1.200,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.440,00

Forum fiir Medizinische Fortbildung FomF
GmbH

Hofheim

Germany

Elisabethenstr.

0,00

2.000,00

0,00

0,00

1.200,00

Freunde und Férderer der Berliner Charité e.V.

Berlin

Germany

Charitéplatz

0,00

1.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.000,00

GHD GesundHeits GmbH

Ahrensburg

Germany

Fritz-Reuter-Str.

0,00

5.862,07

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.000,00

5.862,07




HCOs

Interplan Congress, Meeting & Event
Management AG (Deutsche Gesellschaft fur
Ern@hungsmedizin, Kongress Ernahrung 2020,
24.-27.6.2020, Bremen)

Miinchen

Germany

Landsberger Str.

0,00

3.150,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

3.150,00

Interplan Congress, Meeting & Event
Management AG (Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir
Gastroenterologie, Verdauungs- und
Stoffwechselkrankheiten DGVS, Sektion
Endoskopie der DGVS, Deutsche Gesellschaft
far Allgemein- und Viszeralchirurgie DGAV,
Gemeinsame Jahrestagung "Viszeralmedizin
2021", 13.-18.9.2021, Leipzig und virtuell)

Miinchen

Germany

Landsberger Str.

0,00

2.183,40

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.183,40

Interplan Congress, Meeting & Event
Management AG (Deutsche Gesellschaft fur
Thorax-, Herz- und GefaBchirurgie DGTHG, 50.
Jahrestagung und Deutsche Gesellschaft fur
Péadiatrische Kardiologie DGPK,53.
Jahrestagung, 26.2.-28.2.2021, virtuell)

Miinchen

Germany

Landsberger Str.

0,00

6.175,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

6.175,00

Interplan Congress, Meeting & Event
Management AG (Vereinigung Niederrheinisch-
Westfalischer Chirurgen, 187. Jahrestagung
und 26. MIC Club West und Gesellschaft fiir
Gastroenterologie in Nordrhein-Westfalen e.V.,
29. Jahrestagung, "Gemeinsan virtuell 2021
Viszeralmedizin NRW, 10.-11.6.2021, virtuell)

Miinchen

Germany

Landsberger Str.

0,00

850,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

850,00

Johanniter GmbH, Johanniter-Krankenhaus

Bonn

Germany

Johanniterstr.

0,00

1.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.000,00

Klinikum Aschaffenburg-Alzenau gemeinnitzige
GmbH

Aschaffenburg

Germany

Am Hasenkopf

0,00

500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

500,00

Klinikum Fulda Klinisches Studienzentrum
GmbH

Fulda

Germany

Pacelliallee

0,00

287,46

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

287,46

Klinikum Hanau GmbH

Hanau

Germany

Leimenstr.

0,00

2.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.000,00

Klinikum rechts der Isar der Technischen
Universitat Miinchen

Miinchen

Germany

Ismaninger Str.

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

6.259,17

0,00

6.259,17

Kongkret Kongress & Eventmanagement
(Universitatsklinikum Heidelberg und
Westpfalzklinikum Kaiserslautern, Virtual HIFIT
Intensivmedizin Kompakt, 15.-16.1.2021,
virtuell)

Héchberg

Germany

Falkenweg

0,00

750,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

750,00

Kongress- und Messebiiro Lentzsch GmbH
(Sektion Kindertraumatologie der deutschen
Gesellschaft fir Unfallchirurgie e.V., 39.
Jahrestagung, 11.-12.6.2021, virtuell)

Bad Homburg

Germany

Gartenstr.

0,00

900,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

900,00

Krankenhaus der Barmherzigen Briider
Regensburg, Barmherzige Briider
gemeinnitzige Krankenhaus GmbH

Regensburg

Germany

Priifeninger Str.

0,00

3.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

3.000,00

Leipziger Gesundheitsnetz Management GmbH

Leipzig

Germany

Holzhauser Str.

0,00

800,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

800,00

Magdeburg Marketing Kongress und Tourismus
GmbH (Universitatsklinikum Magdeburg A.6.R.,
61. Magdeburger Urologen-Treffen,
25.11.2020, virtuell)

Magdeburg

Germany

Domplatz

0,00

500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

500,00




MCE Medical Congresses & Events e.K.
(Berliner Chirurgische Gesellschaft,
Vereinigung der Chirurgen Berlins und
Brandenburgs, 46. Jahrestagung, 2.-3.9.2021,
Berlin)

Wiesbaden

Germany

Tannenring

0,00

3.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

MCI Suisse SA (AKE, DGEM, GESKES,
Ernahrung 2021, 20. Dreilandertagung, 24.-
26.6.2021, virtuell)

Berlin

Germany

Karl-Marx-Allee

0,00

27.206,70

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

3.000,00

MCN Medizinische Congressorganisation
Nirnberg AG (Deutsche Gesellschaft fir
Anasthesiologie und Intensivmedizin,
Hauptstadtkongress der DGAI fur
Anasthesiologie und Intensivmedizin, 16.-
17.9.2021, virtuell)

Nirnberg

Germany

Neuwieder Str.

0,00

2.280,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

27.206,70

MCN Medizinische Congressorganisation
Nurnberg AG (Deutsche Gesellschaft fir
Anasthesiologie und Intensivmedizin,
Jahreskongress (DAC), 6.-8.5.2021, virtuell)

Nirnberg

Germany

Neuwieder Str.

0,00

18.120,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.280,00

Mcon Mannheim (Gesellschaft fir Neonatologie
und P&diatrische Intensivmedizin, 46.
Jahrestagung - Online-Kongress, 29.-
31.10.2020, virtuell)

Mannheim

Germany

Rosengartenplatz

0,00

15.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

18.120,00

MediLog Hamburg Teinert GmbH

Hamburg

Germany

Sorbenstr.

0,00

2.290,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

15.000,00

MedWiss GmbH (MHH - Medizinische
Hochschule Hannover, 16. Peritonealdialyse
Workshop, 6.2.2021, virtuell)

Berlin

Germany

Wilmersdorfer Str.

0,00

3.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

2.290,00

Muhlkreiskliniken, Johannes Wesling Klinikum
Minden

Minden

Germany

Hans-Nolte-Str.

0,00

1.500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

3.000,00

Nephrologischer Arbeitskreis Saar-Pfalz-Mosel
e.V.

Kaiserslautern

Germany

Hellmut-Hartert-Str.

0,00

1.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.500,00

PBM Academy - nichtselbststandige Stiftung in
Tragerschaft der Deutschen Stiftungstreuhand
AG

Flrth

Germany

Schwabacher Str.

30.000,00

0,00

1.000,00

RRC-Congress GmbH
(Landesarbeitsgemeinschaft Onkologische
Versorgung Brandenburg e. V., 7.
Brandenburger Krebskongress, 19.-20.2.2021,
virtuell)

Berlin

Germany

Markgrafenstr.

0,00

1.000,00

30.000,00

Sin MbH (Deutsche Interdisziplinare
Vereinigung fir Intensiv- und Notfallmedizin
e.V., 21. Kongress, 1.12.-3.12.2021, virtuell)

Berlin

Germany

Schumannstr.

0,00

24.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.000,00

Stiftung Matias-Spital Rheine

Rheine

Germany

Frankenburgstr.

0,00

500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

24.000,00

Think Wired! Servicegesellschaft UG (Breast &
Body Center of Excellence in Reconstructive &
Aesthetic Surgery, 9th International Breast
Symposium Dusseldorf, 19.-21.8.2021,
Dusseldorf)

Hamburg

Germany

Katharinenstr.

0,00

5.040,87

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

500,00

Universitat des Saarlandes

Saarbriicken

Germany

Meerwiesertalweg

0,00

1.000,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

5.040,87

Universitatsklinikum der Heinrich-Heine-
Universitat Diisseldorf

Diisseldorf

Germany

Moorenstr.

0,00

1.500,00

1.000,00

Universitatsklinikum Freiburg

Freiburg

Germany

Hugstetter Str.

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.200,00

0,00

1.500,00

Universitétsklinikum Kéln (AOR)

Kéin

Germany

Kerpener Str.

0,00

500,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

1.200,00

500,00




Universitatsklinikum Regensburg AGR Regensburg Germany |Franz-Josef-StrauB3-Allee By SEAY 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3.500,00

Universitatsklinikum Wirzburg AGR Wiirzburg Germany |Josef-Schneider-Str. 0w TR 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 750,00
Universitatsmedizin Gottingen Goéttingen Germany |Robert-Koch-Str. 0,00 2.300,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.300,00
Universitatsmedizin Greifswald Kd6R Greifswald Germany  |Fleischmannstr. Lo 0 000 0.00 87800 000 87800
Vivantes Netzwerk fiir Gesundheit GmbH Berlin Germany _|Aroser Allee 0oy SHAUY 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 3.770,00

Wikonect GmbH (Vereinigung Bayerischer

Chirurgen e.V., 98. Jahrestagung, 21.- 0,00 2.500,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.500,00
23.7.2021, virtuell) Wiesbaden Germany |Hagenauer Str.
Wikonect GmbH (Vereinigung Mittelrheinischer 0.00 295000 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.250,00

Chirurgen, 108. Jahrestagung "Mittelrheiner
2021", 30.9.-1.10.2021, Boblingen) Wiesbaden Germany [Hagenauer Str.

R&D

cannot be dist
Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients - Art. 3.02 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure - Art. 3.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
% of the number of ipi i in the agg i in the total number of Recipients disclosed - Art. 3.02 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
AGGREGATE DISCLOSURE

Transfers of Value re Research & Development as defined - Article 3.04 and Schedule 1 72.007,14




